

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1850/2012

HT MEDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROF K.T. S SARAO AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashutosh Jha,adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr.A.Deb Kumar,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

Mr.Ajit Nair,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 submits that being the contesting respondent and stay is operating against respondent No.1, he does not propose to file counter affidavit at this stage. No request for counter affidavit from the State. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |