

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1850/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2011 in CRMC No.1981/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HT MEDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROF K.T. S SARAO AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

From a perusal of Criminal Complaint No.1578 of 2008 filed by respondent no.1-Prof.K.T.S. Sarao, it appears that apart from the petitioner-H.T. Media Ltd., there are four other persons arrayed as accused under the said complaint. The petitioner has not however impleaded the said accused persons as parties to the special leave petition filed by it. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Company seeks time to file an amended cause title impleading the said four accused persons also as party respondents to the present petition.

Two weeks' time is granted to do so. Upon amended memo being filed, notice shall issue to respondent-Sameer Kapoor, the alleged printer/publisher of the newspaper only in the first instance.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master

|  
|